
UConn (5-7-1, 3-4-0) -vs- Boston College (8-2-1, 3-1-1)
11/17/2023 at Chestnut Hill, Massachusetts

 
 

 
 
Scoring Summary

Penalty Summary

Date: 11/17/2023
Start: 07:00 PM
Time: 0
Attendance: 6,127
Location: Chestnut Hill, Massachusetts
Officials: Referee: Bobby Esposito; Referee: Peter Schlittenhardt;
Linesman: Jeremy Lovett; Linesman: Steven Murray

Goals By Period 1 2 3 OT 1 Total
UConn 1 3 0 0 4
Boston College 3 0 1 1 5

UCN: Bradley, Chase (2); Fraser, Tristan (1); Flynn, Jake (1)
BC: Gauthier, Cutter (2); Fortescue, Drew (1); Leonard, Ryan (1);
Gasseau, Andre (1)

Period Time Team Scored By Assisted By Type UCN BC
1st 07:25 BC Leonard, Ryan Smith, Will, Fowler, Jacob PP, FG 0 1
1st 09:01 BC Fortescue, Drew Vote, Will, Leddy, Charlie EV 0 2
1st 17:05 UCN Fraser, Tristan Muldowney, Joey, Tattle, Ryan EV 1 2
1st 18:24 BC Gasseau, Andre Gauthier, Cutter, Jellvik, Oskar EV 1 3
2nd 02:02 UCN Bradley, Chase Salminen, Samu, Rees, Harrison EV 2 3
2nd 04:29 UCN Bradley, Chase Wood, Matthew EV 3 3
2nd 15:05 UCN Flynn, Jake Tattle, Ryan, Muldowney, Joey EV 4 3
3rd 06:16 BC Gauthier, Cutter Perreault, Gabe, Malone, Jack PP 4 4

OT
04:28

.6 BC Gauthier, Cutter Jellvik, Oskar, Powell, Eamon EV, OT, SD, GW 4 5

UConn Power Plays Boston College Power Plays

Prd Start End Elapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG
2nd 12:07 14:07 02:00 4 0 --
3rd 02:10 04:10 02:00 2 0 --

04:00 6 0 0/2

Prd Start End Elapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG
1st 05:28 07:25 01:57 3 0 PPG
3rd 04:17 06:16 01:59 2 0 PPG

03:56 5 0 2/2

Period Team Player MIN Offense Type Time PP
1st UCN Muldowney, Joey 02:00 Roughing MINOR 05:28 PP
2nd BC Gasseau, Andre 02:00 Slashing MINOR 12:07 PP
3rd BC Leonard, Ryan 02:00 Boarding MINOR 02:10 PP
3rd UCN Spetz, John 02:00 Tripping MINOR 04:17 PP



Individual
UConn 4

Boston College 5

Pos # Player G A 1 2 3 4 Total +/- FO Pen BLK
1 Haider, Ethan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
2 Pascucci, Jack 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
5 Swift, Bauer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
6 Lucas, Andrew 0 0 0 1 2 0 3 1 - - 3
7 Karpman, Huston 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
8 Muldowney, Joey 0 2 2 0 0 0 2 2 - 1-2 4
9 Tattle, Ryan 0 2 0 1 1 0 2 2 1-2 - 1
10 Fraser, Tristan 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 2 5-13 - 0
11 Richard, Jake 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 - - 1
12 Flynn, Oliver 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
13 Salminen, Samu 0 1 0 1 1 0 2 0 7-13 - 2
15 Messineo, Tom 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 -1 - - 1
16 Flynn, Jake 1 0 0 1 1 0 2 1 - - 1
17 Percival, Jake 0 0 1 0 1 1 3 -1 - - 1
18 Spetz, John 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 - 1-2 2
19 Black, Jake 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
20 Bradley, Chase 2 0 0 3 2 1 6 1 - - 0
21 Capone, Nick 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 -1 0-2 - 1
22 Schandor, Hudson 0 0 0 1 1 0 2 0 5-13 - 0
23 Heaslip, Tabor 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 -1 6-13 - 0
24 D'Agostino, Mark 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
25 Mahshie, Ryan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 - - 1
27 Rees, Harrison 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 - - 1
29 Veilleux, Jake 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
30 Sergeev, Arsenii 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
31 Pasquale, Matt 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
34 Simpson, Owen 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 - - 0
71 Wood, Matthew 0 1 1 2 1 0 4 1 - - 0
TM TEAM 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0

Totals 4 7 5 13 12 2 32 7 24-56 2-4 19

Pos # Player G A 1 2 3 4 Total +/- FO Pen BLK
1 Fowler, Jacob 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
2 Powell, Eamon 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 - - 2
3 Joyce, Nolan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
4 Leddy, Charlie 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 - - 2
5 Fortescue, Drew 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 - - 0
6 Smith, Will 0 1 0 1 1 0 2 -1 10-15 - 0
7 Hreschuk, Aidan 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 -3 - - 0
8 Gustafsson, Lukas 0 0 3 0 1 0 4 0 - - 0
9 Leonard, Ryan 1 0 2 1 0 1 4 -1 1-2 1-2 0
11 Ambrosio, Colby 0 0 2 1 1 0 4 -1 0-1 - 1
12 Posma, Mike 0 0 1 2 1 0 4 0 4-7 - 0
13 Malone, Jack 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 -1 7-12 - 0
14 Shamburger, Gentry 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
15 Bengtsson, Jacob 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 1
17 Minnetian, Aram 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -3 - - 1
18 Davey, Paul 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
19 Gauthier, Cutter 2 1 3 1 2 2 8 1 7-16 - 1
21 Jellvik, Oskar 0 2 2 0 2 1 5 1 - - 0
22 Vote, Will 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 -1 - - 0
23 Traeger, Will 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
24 Gasseau, Andre 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 - 1-2 0
25 Armstrong, Jamie 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 - - 0
27 Joyce, Connor 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 - - 0



28 Delay, Timmy 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
30 Korec, Jan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
31 Musielak, Alex 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
34 Perreault, Gabe 0 1 0 2 0 1 3 -1 - - 0
TM TEAM 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0

Totals 5 10 17 9 9 5 40 -7 32-56 2-4 8

UConn Goalkeeping Boston College Goalkeeping

UConn Goalkeeping

# Player
De
c Mins

G
A EN 1 2 3 4

Tota
l

1 Haider, Ethan L 64:28 5 0 14 9 8 4 35
30 Sergeev, Arsenii 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
31 Pasquale, Matt 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
T
M TEAM 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 5 0 14 9 8 4 35

Boston College Goalkeeping

# Player
De
c Mins

G
A EN 1 2 3 4

Tota
l

1 Fowler, Jacob W 64:28 4 0 4 10 12 2 28
30 Korec, Jan 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
31 Musielak, Alex 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
T
M TEAM 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 4 0 4 10 12 2 28

UConn Faceoffs Boston College Faceoffs

# Player W L
13 Salminen, Samu 7 6
23 Heaslip, Tabor 6 7
10 Fraser, Tristan 5 8
22 Schandor, Hudson 5 8
9 Tattle, Ryan 1 1
21 Capone, Nick 0 2

Totals 24 32

# Player W L
6 Smith, Will 10 5
13 Malone, Jack 7 5
19 Gauthier, Cutter 7 9
12 Posma, Mike 4 3
24 Gasseau, Andre 2 0
9 Leonard, Ryan 1 1
27 Joyce, Connor 1 0
11 Ambrosio, Colby 0 1

Totals 32 24



Play By Play

Score PP Play

Period #1 Plays

0-0 [00:00] Haider, Ethan at goalie for UCN.
0-0 [00:00] Fowler, Jacob at goalie for BC .
0-0 [00:00] Start of 1st period.
0-0 [00:00] Faceoff Heaslip, Tabor vs Smith, Will won by BC .
0-0 [01:33] Shot by BC  Gasseau, Andre WIDE.
0-0 [02:10] Faceoff Fraser, Tristan vs Malone, Jack won by UCN.
0-0 [02:35] Shot by UCN Tattle, Ryan BLOCKED by Ambrosio, Colby.
0-0 [02:53] Shot by UCN Muldowney, Joey MISSED, save Fowler, Jacob.
0-0 [03:30] Shot by BC  Gustafsson, Lukas MISSED, save Haider, Ethan.
0-0 [03:30] Faceoff Schandor, Hudson vs Gauthier, Cutter won by BC .
0-0 [04:06] Shot by BC  Gauthier, Cutter WIDE.
0-0 [04:51] Shot by BC  Bengtsson, Jacob WIDE.
0-0 [05:28] Penalty on Muldowney, Joey UCN 2 minutes for Roughing.
0-0 [05:28] Faceoff Schandor, Hudson vs Gauthier, Cutter won by BC .
0-0 PP BC [05:28] Start power play for BC .
0-0 PP BC [06:04] Shot by BC  Gauthier, Cutter MISSED, save Haider, Ethan.
0-0 PP BC [07:03] Shot by BC  Gustafsson, Lukas MISSED, save Haider, Ethan.

0-0 PP BC

[07:25] GOAL by Boston College Leonard, Ryan (POWER-PLAY, FIRST GOAL), Assist by Smith, Will and Fowler, Jacob, On ice
for BC : Leonard, Ryan; Gustafsson, Lukas; Smith, Will; Ambrosio, Colby; Gasseau, Andre, On ice for UCN: Salminen, Samu;
Flynn, Jake; Wood, Matthew; Spetz, John, goal number 6 for season.
UConn 0, Boston College 1

0-1 PP BC [07:25] Muldowney, Joey (UCN) penalty complete.
0-1 PP BC [07:25] End power play for BC .
0-1 [07:25] Faceoff Salminen, Samu vs Posma, Mike won by BC .
0-1 [07:56] Shot by BC  Posma, Mike MISSED, save Haider, Ethan.
0-1 [08:11] Timeout Media.
0-1 [08:11] Faceoff Heaslip, Tabor vs Malone, Jack won by UCN.
0-1 [08:25] Faceoff Heaslip, Tabor vs Malone, Jack won by UCN.
0-1 [08:30] Shot by UCN Mahshie, Ryan WIDE.
0-1 [08:47] Shot by BC  Fortescue, Drew WIDE.

0-1

[09:01] GOAL by Boston College Fortescue, Drew (EVEN STRENGTH), Assist by Vote, Will and Leddy, Charlie, On ice for BC :
Fortescue, Drew; Vote, Will; Leddy, Charlie; Ambrosio, Colby; Malone, Jack, On ice for UCN: Capone, Nick; Heaslip, Tabor;
Mahshie, Ryan; Rees, Harrison; Simpson, Owen, goal number 2 for season.
UConn 0, Boston College 2

0-2 [09:01] Faceoff Fraser, Tristan vs Smith, Will won by UCN.
0-2 [09:21] Shot by BC  Leonard, Ryan MISSED, save Haider, Ethan.
0-2 [09:30] Shot by UCN Muldowney, Joey MISSED, save Fowler, Jacob.
0-2 [10:11] Shot by UCN Wood, Matthew MISSED, save Fowler, Jacob.
0-2 [11:03] Shot by BC  Gauthier, Cutter MISSED, save Haider, Ethan.
0-2 [11:04] Timeout Media.
0-2 [11:04] Faceoff Salminen, Samu vs Posma, Mike won by UCN.
0-2 [11:17] Faceoff Heaslip, Tabor vs Malone, Jack won by BC .
0-2 [11:28] Shot by BC  Ambrosio, Colby MISSED, save Haider, Ethan.
0-2 [11:37] Shot by BC  Malone, Jack BLOCKED by Spetz, John.
0-2 [11:56] Shot by BC  Powell, Eamon MISSED, save Haider, Ethan.
0-2 [11:57] Faceoff Schandor, Hudson vs Gauthier, Cutter won by UCN.
0-2 [12:02] Shot by BC  Jellvik, Oskar MISSED, save Haider, Ethan.
0-2 [12:14] Faceoff Fraser, Tristan vs Smith, Will won by UCN.
0-2 [13:09] Shot by UCN Muldowney, Joey BLOCKED by Leddy, Charlie.
0-2 [13:28] Shot by BC  Leonard, Ryan HIT PIPE.
0-2 [13:45] Shot by UCN Wood, Matthew WIDE.
0-2 [13:51] Faceoff Salminen, Samu vs Gauthier, Cutter won by UCN.
0-2 [14:41] Shot by UCN Percival, Jake MISSED, save Fowler, Jacob.
0-2 [14:47] Shot by BC  Jellvik, Oskar MISSED, save Haider, Ethan.
0-2 [14:48] Timeout Media.
0-2 [14:48] Faceoff Heaslip, Tabor vs Joyce, Connor won by BC .
0-2 [14:55] Shot by BC  Armstrong, Jamie MISSED, save Haider, Ethan.
0-2 [15:58] Shot by BC  Ambrosio, Colby MISSED, save Haider, Ethan.



0-2 [16:04] Shot by BC  Hreschuk, Aidan WIDE.

0-2

[17:05] GOAL by UConn Fraser, Tristan (EVEN STRENGTH), Assist by Muldowney, Joey and Tattle, Ryan, On ice for UCN:
Fraser, Tristan; Muldowney, Joey; Tattle, Ryan; Flynn, Jake; Spetz, John, On ice for BC : Hreschuk, Aidan; Ambrosio, Colby;
Malone, Jack; Minnetian, Aram; Vote, Will, goal number 4 for season.
UConn 1, Boston College 2

1-2 [17:05] Faceoff Fraser, Tristan vs Smith, Will won by BC .

1-2

[18:24] GOAL by Boston College Gasseau, Andre (EVEN STRENGTH), Assist by Gauthier, Cutter and Jellvik, Oskar, On ice for
BC : Gasseau, Andre; Gauthier, Cutter; Jellvik, Oskar; Gustafsson, Lukas; Bengtsson, Jacob, On ice for UCN: Lucas, Andrew;
Richard, Jake; Salminen, Samu; Messineo, Tom; Percival, Jake, goal number 3 for season.
UConn 1, Boston College 3

1-3 [18:24] Faceoff Heaslip, Tabor vs Gauthier, Cutter won by BC .
1-3 [18:44] Shot by BC  Gustafsson, Lukas BLOCKED by Mahshie, Ryan.
1-3 [18:52] Shot by BC  Gauthier, Cutter MISSED, save Haider, Ethan.
1-3 [19:13] Shot by BC  Gustafsson, Lukas MISSED, save Haider, Ethan.
1-3 [20:00] End of period.

Period #2 Plays

1-3 [00:00] Start of 2nd period.
1-3 [00:00] Faceoff Fraser, Tristan vs Smith, Will won by BC .
1-3 [00:18] Shot by UCN Fraser, Tristan WIDE.
1-3 [00:31] Shot by BC  Bengtsson, Jacob BLOCKED by Muldowney, Joey.
1-3 [00:49] Shot by UCN Spetz, John WIDE.
1-3 [01:02] Faceoff Schandor, Hudson vs Gauthier, Cutter won by BC .
1-3 [01:46] Shot by UCN Bradley, Chase MISSED, save Fowler, Jacob.

1-3

[02:02] GOAL by UConn Bradley, Chase (EVEN STRENGTH), Assist by Salminen, Samu and Rees, Harrison, On ice for UCN:
Bradley, Chase; Richard, Jake; Salminen, Samu; Lucas, Andrew; Rees, Harrison, On ice for BC : Hreschuk, Aidan; Ambrosio,
Colby; Malone, Jack; Minnetian, Aram; Vote, Will, goal number 3 for season.
UConn 2, Boston College 3

2-3 [02:02] Faceoff Salminen, Samu vs Malone, Jack won by BC .
2-3 [02:22] Shot by UCN Messineo, Tom MISSED, save Fowler, Jacob.
2-3 [02:24] Faceoff Heaslip, Tabor vs Posma, Mike won by UCN.
2-3 [02:33] Shot by BC  Armstrong, Jamie BLOCKED by Capone, Nick.
2-3 [02:48] Shot by BC  Joyce, Connor MISSED, save Haider, Ethan.
2-3 [03:06] Faceoff Fraser, Tristan vs Smith, Will won by BC .
2-3 [03:15] Shot by BC  Perreault, Gabe MISSED, save Haider, Ethan.
2-3 [03:31] Shot by BC  Smith, Will MISSED, save Haider, Ethan.
2-3 [03:48] Faceoff Schandor, Hudson vs Gauthier, Cutter won by UCN.
2-3 [04:29] Shot by UCN Wood, Matthew MISSED, save Fowler, Jacob.

2-3

[04:29] GOAL by UConn Bradley, Chase (EVEN STRENGTH), Assist by Wood, Matthew and , , On ice for UCN: Bradley, Chase;
Wood, Matthew; Rees, Harrison; Schandor, Hudson; Lucas, Andrew, On ice for BC : Hreschuk, Aidan; Minnetian, Aram;
Jellvik, Oskar; Gauthier, Cutter; Gasseau, Andre, goal number 4 for season.
UConn 3, Boston College 3

3-3 [04:29] Faceoff Salminen, Samu vs Malone, Jack won by BC .
3-3 [05:25] Shot by BC  Ambrosio, Colby MISSED, save Haider, Ethan.
3-3 [05:38] Shot by BC  Armstrong, Jamie BLOCKED by Salminen, Samu.
3-3 [06:19] Timeout Media.
3-3 [06:19] Faceoff Fraser, Tristan vs Smith, Will won by BC .
3-3 [06:35] Shot by BC  Leonard, Ryan BLOCKED by Flynn, Jake.
3-3 [06:58] Shot by BC  Perreault, Gabe MISSED, save Haider, Ethan.
3-3 [08:32] Faceoff Salminen, Samu vs Malone, Jack won by UCN.
3-3 [08:40] Shot by UCN Messineo, Tom MISSED, save Fowler, Jacob.
3-3 [09:41] Shot by UCN Heaslip, Tabor MISSED, save Fowler, Jacob.
3-3 [09:41] Faceoff Heaslip, Tabor vs Posma, Mike won by UCN.
3-3 [09:46] Shot by UCN Rees, Harrison BLOCKED by Powell, Eamon.
3-3 [09:53] Shot by UCN Lucas, Andrew BLOCKED by Powell, Eamon.
3-3 [09:59] Shot by BC  Posma, Mike MISSED, save Haider, Ethan.
3-3 [10:00] Faceoff Fraser, Tristan vs Smith, Will won by BC .
3-3 [10:32] Timeout Media.
3-3 [10:32] Faceoff Schandor, Hudson vs Gauthier, Cutter won by BC .
3-3 [11:36] Shot by BC  Gauthier, Cutter MISSED, save Haider, Ethan.
3-3 [12:07] Penalty on Gasseau, Andre BC  2 minutes for Slashing.
3-3 PP UCN [12:07] Start power play for UCN.
3-3 PP UCN [12:07] Faceoff Capone, Nick vs Malone, Jack won by BC .
3-3 PP UCN [13:04] Shot by UCN Wood, Matthew MISSED, save Fowler, Jacob.
3-3 PP UCN [13:20] Shot by UCN Salminen, Samu MISSED, save Fowler, Jacob.



3-3 PP UCN [13:43] Shot by UCN Lucas, Andrew MISSED, save Fowler, Jacob.
3-3 PP UCN [13:50] Shot by UCN Salminen, Samu WIDE.
3-3 PP UCN [13:57] Shot by UCN Wood, Matthew BLOCKED by Bengtsson, Jacob.
3-3 PP UCN [14:02] Shot by UCN Schandor, Hudson MISSED, save Fowler, Jacob.
3-3 PP UCN [14:02] Faceoff Fraser, Tristan vs Leonard, Ryan won by UCN.
3-3 PP UCN [14:07] Gasseau, Andre (BC ) penalty complete.
3-3 PP UCN [14:07] End power play for UCN.
3-3 [14:10] Shot by UCN Messineo, Tom BLOCKED by Leddy, Charlie.
3-3 [14:30] Shot by BC  Leonard, Ryan MISSED, save Haider, Ethan.
3-3 [14:30] Timeout Media.
3-3 [14:30] Faceoff Fraser, Tristan vs Smith, Will won by UCN.
3-3 [14:49] Shot by UCN Tattle, Ryan MISSED, save Fowler, Jacob.

3-3

[15:05] GOAL by UConn Flynn, Jake (EVEN STRENGTH), Assist by Tattle, Ryan and Muldowney, Joey, On ice for UCN: Flynn,
Jake; Muldowney, Joey; Spetz, John; Fraser, Tristan; Tattle, Ryan, On ice for BC : Smith, Will; Gustafsson, Lukas; Perreault,
Gabe; Leonard, Ryan; Bengtsson, Jacob, goal number 1 for season.
UConn 4, Boston College 3

4-3 [15:05] Faceoff Salminen, Samu vs Malone, Jack won by UCN.
4-3 [15:22] Faceoff Schandor, Hudson vs Gauthier, Cutter won by UCN.
4-3 [15:38] Shot by UCN Messineo, Tom BLOCKED by Gauthier, Cutter.
4-3 [15:55] Shot by BC  Gauthier, Cutter BLOCKED by Messineo, Tom.
4-3 [16:14] Shot by UCN Wood, Matthew WIDE.
4-3 [16:25] Shot by UCN Capone, Nick WIDE.
4-3 [16:42] Faceoff Salminen, Samu vs Gauthier, Cutter won by UCN.
4-3 [17:25] Shot by UCN Salminen, Samu WIDE.
4-3 [17:43] Shot by BC  Posma, Mike MISSED, save Haider, Ethan.
4-3 [18:07] Shot by BC  Minnetian, Aram BLOCKED by Tattle, Ryan.
4-3 [18:07] Faceoff Tattle, Ryan vs Smith, Will won by BC .
4-3 [19:18] Shot by BC  Ambrosio, Colby WIDE.
4-3 [20:00] End of period.

Period #3 Plays

4-3 [00:00] Start of 3rd period.
4-3 [00:00] Faceoff Fraser, Tristan vs Smith, Will won by BC .
4-3 [01:11] Faceoff Salminen, Samu vs Gauthier, Cutter won by UCN.
4-3 [01:38] Faceoff Salminen, Samu vs Malone, Jack won by BC .
4-3 [01:52] Shot by UCN Messineo, Tom BLOCKED by Minnetian, Aram.
4-3 [01:53] Shot by UCN Percival, Jake MISSED, save Fowler, Jacob.
4-3 [01:53] Faceoff Heaslip, Tabor vs Posma, Mike won by BC .
4-3 [02:02] Shot by BC  Posma, Mike MISSED, save Haider, Ethan.
4-3 [02:04] Faceoff Heaslip, Tabor vs Smith, Will won by UCN.
4-3 [02:10] Penalty on Leonard, Ryan BC  2 minutes for Boarding.
4-3 PP UCN [02:10] Start power play for UCN.
4-3 PP UCN [02:10] Faceoff Salminen, Samu vs Malone, Jack won by BC .
4-3 PP UCN [03:10] Shot by UCN Lucas, Andrew MISSED, save Fowler, Jacob.
4-3 PP UCN [03:27] Shot by UCN Salminen, Samu MISSED, save Fowler, Jacob.
4-3 PP UCN [03:27] Faceoff Capone, Nick vs Posma, Mike won by BC .
4-3 PP UCN [04:10] Leonard, Ryan (BC ) penalty complete.
4-3 PP UCN [04:10] End power play for UCN.
4-3 [04:17] Shot by UCN Capone, Nick MISSED, save Fowler, Jacob.
4-3 [04:17] Penalty on Spetz, John UCN 2 minutes for Tripping.
4-3 PP BC [04:17] Start power play for BC .
4-3 PP BC [04:17] Faceoff Heaslip, Tabor vs Gasseau, Andre won by BC .
4-3 PP BC [04:30] Shot by BC  Smith, Will MISSED, save Haider, Ethan.
4-3 PP BC [04:30] Faceoff Heaslip, Tabor vs Smith, Will won by UCN.
4-3 PP BC [06:04] Shot by BC  Perreault, Gabe BLOCKED by Rees, Harrison.
4-3 PP BC [06:12] Shot by BC  Gauthier, Cutter WIDE.

4-3 PP BC

[06:16] GOAL by Boston College Gauthier, Cutter (POWER-PLAY), Assist by Perreault, Gabe and Malone, Jack, On ice for BC :
Gauthier, Cutter; Perreault, Gabe; Powell, Eamon; Jellvik, Oskar; Malone, Jack, On ice for UCN: Bradley, Chase; Rees,
Harrison; Messineo, Tom; Flynn, Jake, goal number 9 for season.
UConn 4, Boston College 4

4-4 PP BC [06:16] Spetz, John (UCN) penalty complete.
4-4 PP BC [06:16] End power play for BC .
4-4 [06:16] Faceoff Salminen, Samu vs Ambrosio, Colby won by UCN.
4-4 [06:57] Shot by BC  Ambrosio, Colby WIDE.



4-4 [07:04] Shot by BC  Fortescue, Drew BLOCKED by Richard, Jake.
4-4 [08:58] Shot by BC  Jellvik, Oskar MISSED, save Haider, Ethan.
4-4 [09:01] Shot by BC  Jellvik, Oskar WIDE.
4-4 [09:06] Shot by BC  Smith, Will BLOCKED by Muldowney, Joey.
4-4 [09:13] Shot by BC  Gauthier, Cutter MISSED, save Haider, Ethan.
4-4 [09:39] Shot by BC  Gauthier, Cutter WIDE.
4-4 [10:26] Shot by BC  Ambrosio, Colby MISSED, save Haider, Ethan.
4-4 [10:32] Shot by BC  Minnetian, Aram BLOCKED by Percival, Jake.
4-4 [10:48] Shot by BC  Gustafsson, Lukas BLOCKED by Salminen, Samu.
4-4 [11:00] Shot by BC  Gustafsson, Lukas MISSED, save Haider, Ethan.
4-4 [11:09] Timeout Media.
4-4 [11:09] Faceoff Heaslip, Tabor vs Posma, Mike won by BC .
4-4 [11:31] Shot by UCN Flynn, Jake MISSED, save Fowler, Jacob.
4-4 [11:31] Faceoff Fraser, Tristan vs Smith, Will won by BC .
4-4 [12:13] Shot by BC  Leonard, Ryan BLOCKED by Lucas, Andrew.
4-4 [12:18] Shot by BC  Bengtsson, Jacob BLOCKED by Lucas, Andrew.
4-4 [12:46] Shot by UCN Bradley, Chase MISSED, save Fowler, Jacob.
4-4 [12:51] Shot by UCN Bradley, Chase MISSED, save Fowler, Jacob.
4-4 [12:54] Shot by UCN Wood, Matthew MISSED, save Fowler, Jacob.
4-4 [13:08] Shot by UCN Lucas, Andrew WIDE.
4-4 [13:08] Shot by BC  Hreschuk, Aidan MISSED, save Haider, Ethan.
4-4 [13:08] Shot by BC  Fortescue, Drew WIDE.
4-4 [15:27] Shot by BC  Gustafsson, Lukas BLOCKED by Spetz, John.
4-4 [15:28] Timeout Media.
4-4 [15:28] Faceoff Schandor, Hudson vs Gauthier, Cutter won by UCN.
4-4 [15:45] Shot by UCN Schandor, Hudson MISSED, save Fowler, Jacob.
4-4 [15:46] Faceoff Schandor, Hudson vs Gauthier, Cutter won by UCN.
4-4 [16:07] Shot by BC  Jellvik, Oskar MISSED, save Haider, Ethan.
4-4 [16:08] Faceoff Fraser, Tristan vs Smith, Will won by BC .
4-4 [16:12] Shot by BC  Perreault, Gabe BLOCKED by Muldowney, Joey.
4-4 [16:42] Shot by UCN Tattle, Ryan MISSED, save Fowler, Jacob.
4-4 [17:04] Shot by BC  Smith, Will BLOCKED by Muldowney, Joey.
4-4 [17:16] Shot by BC  Malone, Jack WIDE.
4-4 [17:42] Shot by UCN Richard, Jake MISSED, save Fowler, Jacob.
4-4 [17:42] Timeout Media.
4-4 [17:42] Faceoff Schandor, Hudson vs Malone, Jack won by BC .
4-4 [18:07] Shot by UCN Lucas, Andrew MISSED, save Fowler, Jacob.
4-4 [18:07] Faceoff Tattle, Ryan vs Gauthier, Cutter won by UCN.
4-4 [19:30] Shot by UCN Wood, Matthew WIDE.
4-4 [20:00] End of period.

Period #4 Plays

4-4 [00:00] Start of 1st overtime period.
4-4 [00:00] Faceoff Schandor, Hudson vs Gauthier, Cutter won by BC .
4-4 [01:11] Faceoff Salminen, Samu vs Gasseau, Andre won by BC .
4-4 [01:56] Shot by UCN Bradley, Chase MISSED, save Fowler, Jacob.
4-4 [02:06] Shot by BC  Leonard, Ryan MISSED, save Haider, Ethan.
4-4 [02:13] Shot by UCN Percival, Jake HIT PIPE.
4-4 [02:19] Shot by UCN Percival, Jake MISSED, save Fowler, Jacob.
4-4 [02:19] Faceoff Schandor, Hudson vs Gauthier, Cutter won by BC .
4-4 [02:32] Shot by BC  Gauthier, Cutter MISSED, save Haider, Ethan.
4-4 [03:06] Shot by BC  Smith, Will BLOCKED by Lucas, Andrew.
4-4 [03:31] Shot by BC  Perreault, Gabe MISSED, save Haider, Ethan.
4-4 [03:32] Timeout UCN.
4-4 [03:32] Faceoff Schandor, Hudson vs Leonard, Ryan won by BC .
4-4 [04:03] Shot by BC  Powell, Eamon HIT PIPE.
4-4 [04:29] Shot by BC  Jellvik, Oskar MISSED, save Haider, Ethan.

4-4

[04:29] GOAL by Boston College Gauthier, Cutter (EVEN STRENGTH, OVERTIME, SUDDEN DEATH, GAME WINNING GOAL),
Assist by Jellvik, Oskar and Powell, Eamon, On ice for BC : Gauthier, Cutter; Jellvik, Oskar; Powell, Eamon, On ice for UCN:
Schandor, Hudson; Flynn, Jake; Bradley, Chase, goal number 10 for season.
UConn 4, Boston College 5

4-5 [04:29] End of period.


